
SOUTH FLORIDA SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE 
General & Special Education Gifted & Autism Center – Pre k3- 12th Grade 

INTEGRITY - PERSEVERANCE – DETERMINATION 

780 Fisherman Street Floor 2 & 3 Opa - Locka, Florida 33054 
Email: sfsemiamilakes@gmail.com                    Website: www. Sfschoolofexcellence.com 

Call or Text: (754) 204 – 3738    Office: 2nd Floor (305) 982 – 8278    3rd Floor (786) 502 – 3901   Fax: (786) 953 - 6138 

2021 – 2022 School Supply List – Regular & Special Education 

➢ (Class): Items will stay in classroom  

➢ (Personal): Students may keep the items for themselves but must everyday bring to school.  

➢ Special Education: Blanket and extra clothes will go home every Thursday/ Friday to be 

washed and to be return Monday.  

➢ CLASS BINDER will be for sale during class orientation day for $10.00  

➢ No rolling book bags allowed 

➢ Must LABEL jackets, lunch box, backpacks, and other supplies.  

➢ Locks for lockers – (6th through 12th Grades)  

➢ Speech/Communication Tablet and Charger to be bring back every day in SFSE 

red bag.  

Uniforms Top: SFSE families are FREE from the obligation to have logos on the uniform shirts. 

However, students are required to wear Solid Color Orange or Navy-Blue Collared Polo Shirts. 

Students will receive a PICTURE ID with a hook to attach to backpacks, must bring every day.  

Jacket: Any color; however, must be free of offensive language, pictures, or religious imagery. 

Uniforms Bottom:  Solid Color Navy-Blue, Khaki Pants/Shorts or Skirts till knee 

length. No stockings or leggings allowed  

Shoes: Closed toes any color; however, must be free of offensive language, pictures, 

or religious imagery. No flipflop, crocs, skate shoes 
 

Elementary Kindergarten – 5TH Grade  

1) 1 White 1 Inch Binder with School Logo $10.00 

(Personal)  

2) 24 Pack #2 Wooden Pencils (Class) 

3) 2 Large Erasers (Personal) 

4) 1 Box of 24 Count Crayons (Personal) 

5) 1 Box of 24 Count Markers (Personal) 

6) 1 Box of 24 Count-Colored Pencils (Personal) 

7) 1 Ruler 12 inch (Personal) 

8) 2 Highlighters (yellow, blue, or green) (Personal) 

9) 1 Pair of Safety Scissors (Personal) 

10) 1 Pack of Dry Erase Markers (Class) 

11) 2 Blue Plastic Folder with Pockets (Bi – Weekly) (Class) 

12) 2 Red Plastic Folder with Pockets (Quarterly Portfolio) 

(Class) 

13) 1 Yellow Plastic Folder with Pockets and Prongs 

(Writing Journal) (Class) 

14) 2 Pack Loose Leaf Wide – Ruled Paper (Class) 

15) 2 Glue Sticks (Class) 

16) 2 Liquid Glue Bottles (Class) 

17) 1 Pack of Color Construction Paper (Class) 

18) 1 Box of Facial Tissue Paper (Class) 

19) 1 Box of Clorox or Lysol Disinfecting Wipes (Class) 

20) 2 Pack of White Copy Paper (Class) 

21) 1 Pack Index Cards (Class) 

22) 4 Composition Notebook (Reading, Math, Science, 

Social Studies) Grade Kg – 2nd (Class) 

23) 2 One Subject Notebook Grade 3rd – 5th (Class) 

24) 1 Bottle Hand Sanitizer (Class) 

Middle / High School 6th – 12th Grade 

1) 1 White 1 Inch Binder with School Logo $10.00 

(Personal) 

2) 1 Box of 24 Count Markers (Personal) 

3) 1 Box of 24 Count-Colored Pencils (Personal) 

4) 1 Ruler 12 inch (Personal) 

5) 2 Highlighters (yellow, blue, or green) (Personal) 

6) 1 Pair of Safety Scissors (Personal) 

7) 1 Pack of Dry Erase Markers (Class) 

8) 2 Red Plastic Folder with Pockets (Quarterly Portfolio) 

(Class) 

9) 1 Yellow Plastic Folder with Pockets and Prongs 

(Writing Journal) (Class) 

10) 2 Glue Sticks (Class) 

11) 2 Liquid Glue Bottles (Class) 

12) 1 Pack Index Cards (Class) 

13) Pens (Blue & Black) (Personal) 

14) 24 Pack #2 Wooden Pencils (Class) 

15) 3 Pack Loose Leaf College – Ruled Paper (1 Personal,  

2 Class) 

16) 1 Pack of Color Construction Paper (Class) 

17) 1 Box of Facial Tissue Paper (Class) 

18) 1 Box of Clorox or Lysol Disinfecting Wipes (Class) 

19) 2 Pack of White Copy Paper (Class) 

20) 1 Five Subject Notebook (Personal) 

21) Basic Calculator (Personal) 

22) 1 Bottle Hand Sanitizer (Class) 

 

 

 

 

Special Education Pre K3 – 12th Grade  

1) 1 White 1 Inch Binder with School Logo $10.00 

(Personal)  

2) 24 Pack #2 Wooden Pencils (Class) 

3) 2 Large Erasers (Personal) 

4) 1 Box of 24 Count Crayons (Personal) 

5) 1 Box of 24 Count Markers (Personal) 

6) 1 Box of 24 Count-Colored Pencils (Personal) 

7) 1 Ruler 12 inch (Personal) 

8) 2 Highlighters (yellow, blue, or green) (Personal) 

9) 1 Pair of Safety Scissors (Personal) 

10) 1 Pack of Dry Erase Markers (Class) 

11) 2 Blue Plastic Folder with Pockets (Bi – Weekly) 

(Class) 

12) 2 Red Plastic Folder with Pockets (Quarterly 

Portfolio) (Class) 

13) 1 Yellow Plastic Folder with Pockets and Prongs 

(Writing Journal) (Class) 

14) 2 Pack Loose Leaf Wide – Ruled Paper (Class) 

15) 2 Glue Sticks (Class) 

16) 2 Liquid Glue Bottles (Class) 

17) 1 Pack of Color Construction Paper (Class) 

18) 1 Box of Facial Tissue Paper (Class) 

19) 1 Box of Clorox or Lysol Disinfecting Wipes (Class) 

20) 2 Pack of White Copy Paper (Class) 

21) 1 Pack Index Cards (Class) 

22) 4 Composition Notebook (Reading, Math, Science, 

Social Studies) (Class)  

23) 12 Diapers (Personal) (if assign)  

24) 1 Blanket and Pair of Clothes (if assign) 

25) 1 Bottle Hand Sanitizer (Class) 

 


